FEATURES
 - HIGH RELIABILITY FOR LOW COST
 - OPTIMISED FOR SDH/SONET APPLICATIONS
 - FREQUENCIES UP TO 200.0 MHz WITH FUNDAMENTAL CRYSTALS IN INVERTED MESA TECHNOLOGY
 - EXCELLENT JITTER PERFORMANCE
SERIES
PACKAGE
VS. TEMPERATURE

Fon:  00 49 (0) 81 91 / 30 53 95  |  Fax:  00 49 (0) 81 91 / 30 53 97
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
EXAMPLE  M7311-50-W-S-VX3-50-155.52MHz-T
SERIES M7311
BLANK = +- 100 ppm
50 = +-50 ppm    STABILITY VS. TEMPERATURE
X = OTHER VALUE - PLEASE INDICATE YOUR REQUIRED VALUE
BLANK = 0/+70°C
N = -10/+60°C
M = -20/+70°C
W = -40/+85°C
TEMPERATURE RANGE
X = OTHER VALUE - PLEASE INDICATE YOUR REQUIRED VALUE
BLANK = 40/60%   SYMMETRY
S = 45/55%
CONTROL VOLTAGE VX3 = 0 ~ 3.3  V
BLANK = +-100 ppm min.
50 = +-50 ppm min.  PULLING RANGE
IF YOU REQUIRE ANOTHER VALUE PLEASE INDICATE THE REQUIRED VALUE
FREQUENCY FREQUENCY IN MHz
TAPE AND REEL PACKAGE -T
OUTLINE DRAWING OF M7311
1.0
#1
#4
#2
#3
0.8
-
-
-
#1 MARK
 5
.0
m
ax
Unit: mm
5.08
8.
35
1.5
2.
0 #1 #2
#4 #3
**
PIN
#1
#2
#3
#4
CONNECTION
CONTROL VOLTAGE
GROUND
OUTPUT
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
**A capacitor of value 0.01µF or
   greater between V  and
   Ground is recommended
DD
PETERMANN
TECHNIK
Time & Frequency Components
PETERMANN-TECHNIK  |  Amselweg 8   |  D-86916 Kaufering
Fon:  00 49 (0) 81 91 / 30 53 95  |  Fax:  00 49 (0) 81 91 / 30 53 97
OUTPUT WAVE FORM OF PECL
VOL
VOH